
2024

Fitrana: $10.00 per Person

1 11-Mar Mon 6:04 AM 6:09 AM 7:22 AM 7:11 PM 9:00 PM
2 12-Mar Tue 6:03 AM 6:08 AM 7:20 AM 7:12 PM 9:00 PM
3 13-Mar Wed 6:01 AM 6:06 AM 7:19 AM 7:13 PM 9:00 PM
4 14-Mar Thu 6:00 AM 6:05 AM 7:17 AM 7:14 PM 9:00 PM
5 15-Mar Fri 5:58 AM 6:03 AM 7:16 AM 7:15 PM 9:00 PM
6 16-Mar Sat 5:56 AM 6:01 AM 7:14 AM 7:16 PM 9:00 PM
7 17-Mar Sun 5:55 AM 6:00 AM 7:13 AM 7:17 PM 9:00 PM
8 18-Mar Mon 5:53 AM 5:58 AM 7:11 AM 7:18 PM 9:00 PM
9 19-Mar Tue 5:51 AM 5:56 AM 7:10 AM 7:19 PM 9:00 PM

10 20-Mar Wed 5:50 AM 5:55 AM 7:08 AM 7:20 PM 9:00 PM
11 21-Mar Thu 5:48 AM 5:53 AM 7:07 AM 7:21 PM 9:00 PM
12 22-Mar Fri 5:47 AM 5:52 AM 7:05 AM 7:22 PM 9:15 PM
13 23-Mar Sat 5:45 AM 5:50 AM 7:03 AM 7:23 PM 9:15 PM
14 24-Mar Sun 5:43 AM 5:48 AM 7:02 AM 7:24 PM 9:15 PM
15 25-Mar Mon 5:42 AM 5:47 AM 7:00 AM 7:25 PM 9:15 PM
16 26-Mar Tue 5:40 AM 5:45 AM 6:59 AM 7:26 PM 9:15 PM
17 27-Mar Wed 5:38 AM 5:43 AM 6:57 AM 7:27 PM 9:15 PM
18 28-Mar Thu 5:36 AM 5:41 AM 6:56 AM 7:28 PM 9:15 PM
19 29-Mar Fri 5:35 AM 5:40 AM 6:54 AM 7:29 PM 9:15 PM
20 30-Mar Sat 5:33 AM 5:38 AM 6:52 AM 7:30 PM 9:15 PM
21 31-Mar Sun 5:31 AM 5:36 AM 6:51 AM 7:31 PM 9:15 PM
22 1-Apr Mon 5:30 AM 5:35 AM 6:49 AM 7:32 PM 9:15 PM
23 2-Apr Tue 5:28 AM 5:33 AM 6:48 AM 7:33 PM 9:15 PM
24 3-Apr Wed 5:26 AM 5:31 AM 6:46 AM 7:34 PM 9:15 PM
25 4-Apr Thu 5:25 AM 5:30 AM 6:45 AM 7:35 PM 9:15 PM
26 5-Apr Fri 5:23 AM 5:28 AM 6:43 AM 7:36 PM 9:30 PM
27 6-Apr Sat 5:21 AM 5:26 AM 6:42 AM 7:36 PM 9:30 PM
28 7-Apr Sun 5:20 AM 5:25 AM 6:40 AM 7:37 PM 9:30 PM
29 8-Apr Mon 5:18 AM 5:23 AM 6:39 AM 7:38 PM 9:30 PM
30 9-Apr Tue 5:16 AM 5:21 AM 6:37 AM 7:39 PM 9:30 PM

Dua for Suhoor: رکھ�ن � دُعا : روزە 

Sahri
Ends

Fajr 
Begins

Sunrise

** NOTE: Ramadan and Eid-ul-Fitr will begin according to MOON-SIGHTING

*Dark Blue Highlight indicate night of power (Shabe-Qadar)
Dear Brothers and Sisters,
As-salam-u-alaikum.  Ramadan Mubarak.  As you know the masjid affairs is run by Allah (SWT) and your kind and generous donations. On behalf of the management and myself, we request you to donate 
during the month of Ramadan and do not wait until Eid Day to give your donations. May Allah (SWT) accept your fasting, zakat, fitrana, donations, and tarawih prayers… Ameen.

Jazakallahukhair 
 Imam Qasmi & MMA Management

 RAMADAN Calendar

Dua for Iftar:

 I intend to keep the fast today in the month of Ramadan
O Allah! I fasted for You and I believe in You [and I put my trust in You] and I break my 

fast with Your sustenance.  Accept my fast.

Wa bisawmi ghadinn nawaiytu min shahri ramadan.
Allahumma Inni laka sumtu wa bika amantu [wa alayka tawakkalto] wa ‘ala rizqika 

aftartu. Fatakabbal minni.

Days of 
Ramadan**

Date Day
Iftar/ 

Maghrib
Isha at the 
Masjid***

روزە افطار کر�ن � دُعا:

M u s l i m  M o s q u e  A s s o c i at i o n
411 • V Street • Sacramento • California • 95818
www.mmasacramento.com

1st Ashra – Days of Mercy
1st ten days of Ramadan is to 
seek mercy from Allah, as His 
mercy is boundless and it is 
unto us to ask for His mercy to 
be shower upon us. 
Read following dua as much as 
possible:

ومُ بِرَ  يُّ
َ
ُّ َ�ا ق سْتَغ�ثُ َ�ا َ�ي

�
حْمَتِكَ أ

"Oh Everliving, The Everlasting, I 
seek Your help through Your 
mercy."

2nd Ashra – Days of 
Forgiveness
2nd ten day is to ask for 
Forgiveness. Do Astaghfaar for 
all sins committed so far, repent 
unto Allah, feel sorry,  and desist 
from committing it again.
Read following dua as much as 
possible:

ِّ مِ 
سْتَغْفِرُ اللهَ رَیب بٍ وَّ ا�

ْ
لِّ زَن

�
نْ ک

یْہِ 
�
تُوْبُ اِل ا�

"I seek forgiveness from Allah for all 
my sins and turn to Him."

3rd Ashra – Days of Seeking 
Refuge
Last ten days are the vital days 
of Ramadan as it unveils those 
days that are termed as “Lailat-
tul-Qadar” whose reward is the 
highest among rest of the days.
Read following dua as much as 
possible:

ي مِنَ ال ِ
جِرْین

�
هُمَّ أ

�
لل ار� ا� نَّ

"O Allah, save me from the fire 
(Jahannam)."
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